Vacation leave with pay shall be credited to full-time employees biweekly as follows:   

Length of Continuous Full-Time 
“Creditable Service” 

Vacation Credit Accrual Rate 

Less than fifty-four (54) months 
(Less than 4 ½ years) 

Total of 10 days per year 

Fifty-four (54) months, but less than One 
hundred fourteen (114) months  
(4 ½ - 9 ½ years) 

Total of 15 days per year 

One hundred fourteen (114) months but 
less than two hundred thirty-four (234) 
months (9 ½ to 19 ½ years) 

Total of 20 days per year 

Two hundred thirty-four months (234) 
or more (19 ½ or more years) 

Total of 25 days per year 

2.  For determining vacation status under this Article, continuous “creditable service” shall be 
used.  Creditable service begins on the first working day for the Employer. 

B.  A regular part-time employee shall be granted vacation leave in the same proportion that his/her

[...]

hours in excess of those total hours will be paid out to employees at their then-current rate of 
regular pay for the pay period covering June 30, 2014. 

c. Effective upon ratification, employees hired prior to July 1, 2013 whose cap is presently five 
hundred and twelve hours (512) will have the total accrual cap reduced according to the 
following schedule: 

Effective July 1, 2013, a new cap of three hundred and sixty (360) hours will be in place.  
Thereafter employees will no longer accrue vacation credits in excess of 360 hours for that